THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

COMMISSION ON SENTENCING

Meetings Scheduled

The Commission on Sentencing (Commission) announces the following meetings to be held at the Harrisburg Hilton and Towers Hotel, One North Second Street, Harrisburg, PA and at the Pennsylvania Judicial Center, 601 Commonwealth Avenue, Harrisburg, PA:

Wednesday, March 6, 2019	2 p.m.	Public Meeting Pennsylvania Judicial Center 601 Commonwealth Avenue Harrisburg, PA
	6:30 p.m.	Dinner Meeting Harrisburg Hilton and Towers Hotel One North Second Street Harrisburg, PA
Thursday, March 7, 2019	9 a.m.	Policy Committee Meeting Pennsylvania Judicial Center 601 Commonwealth Avenue Harrisburg, PA
	11 a.m.	Quarterly Commission Meeting Pennsylvania Judicial Center 601 Commonwealth Avenue Harrisburg, PA

MARK H. BERGSTROM, Executive Director

 $[Pa.B.\ Doc.\ No.\ 19-2181-12.\ Filed\ for\ public\ inspection\ February\ 15,\ 2019,\ 9:00\ a.m.]$